# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6982007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARMONY TURBINES INC.	10/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARMONY TURBINES INC.	
Street Address:	120 N. 25TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	LEBANON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17042	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11149715

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 631 501-5700

**Email:** docket@carterdeluca.com, pvalentin@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

Address Line 1: 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2911-2 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE LIKOUREZOS	
SIGNATURE:	/George Likourezos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=01930497#page1.tif

source=01930497#page2.tif

PATENT 506935169 REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0218

Docket No.: 2911-2 CON

(PATENT)

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of: Harmony Turbines Inc.

Patent No. 11,149,715

Issued: 10-19-2021

For: VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE

APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

## REQUEST TO CHANGE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Attention: Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully requests that the address of the Assignee for the above-identified Patent be changed as indicated below.

Patentee requests a Change of Address as follows:

Previous Address	New Address
1200 East Main Street - Suite 2, PMB 119	120 N. 25th Street Suite 200
Palmyra, Pennsylvania 17078	Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042

The amount of \$35.00 covering the fee set forth in 37 C.F.R. §1.19 (b)(4). The Director is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Deposit Account No. 50-2140, under Order No. 2911-2 CON.

PATENT REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0219 Patent No.: 11,149,715 Docket No.: 2911-2 CON

Dated: October 21, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

By: /George Likourezos/ George Likourezos Registration No.: 40,067 CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP 576 Broad Hollow Road Melville, New York 11747 (631) 501-5700 Attorney for Applicant(s)